, \$ τ	09-23-2004	Dp
Form-PTO-1595 TRAN 1-31-92		ORDATION Atty. Docket: 01997.028500
To the Director, U.S. Patent and	102842912	ed original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Mary Collins, 2) Matthew James White</li> <li>Deborah Ann Young, 4) Padmalatha S</li> <li>Beatriz M. Carreno, and 6) Michael C</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(in Yes X No</li> </ol>	S. Reody, Chapman Byrne Foreign Add	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	ger Domestic Ac	ldress: 5 Giralda Farms
Execution Date: 1), 2), 3), 5) August 25 4) September 2, 2004		on State NJ ZIP 07940
6) August 24, 2004		ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number         If this document is being filed together via the control of the control of</li></ul>	with a new application, the execution d 032 B. Title GITR LIGA	ate of the application is: of Invention: ND AND GITR LIGAND-RELATED ES AND ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF  X No
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:     Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, H		of applications and patents involved:  One
30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
New York, New Yo	rk 10112-3800 Author	orized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit a	account number (for deficiency or excess)
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	(Attach d	06-1205 uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and t	the attached is the original document or is a

09 22/2004 DBYRNE 00000139 10853632 01 FC:8021 40.00

Raymond R. Mandra (Reg. No. 34,382)

Name of Person Signing

Royal Rother

September 17, 2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 14

40.00 DP

### Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Mary Collins

Residence: 54 Rathbun Road, Natick, Massachusetts 01760

Citizenship: U.S.A.

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Matthew James Whitters

Residence: 14 Brenton Wood Road, Hudson, Massachusetts 01749

Citizenship: U.S.A.

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Deborah Ann Young

Residence: 39 Nelson Road, Melrose, Massachusetts 02176

Citizenship: U.S.A.

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Padmalatha S. Reddy

Residence: 127 Mylod Street, Walpole, Massachusetts 02081

Citizenship: U.S.A.

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Beatriz M. Carreno

Residence: 37 Nash Road, Acton, Massachusetts 01720

Citizenship: U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth 5 Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Page 1 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

# GITR LIGAND AND GITR LIGAND-RELATED MOLECULES AND ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any: Ethan Menahem Shevach, Rebecca Suzanne McHugh, Michael Chapman Byrne and Geoffrey Laurence Stephens

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 10/853,032 filed on: May 24, 2004

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

the date of filing and application number of said U.S. application when known, to be inserted above, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 2 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Mary Collins	Date
~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of _	}}
County of	ss: }
to be the pe	day of 2004, before me, personally appeared Mary Collins e through satisfactory evidence of identity which was rson whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and ed that she executed the same, of her own free will and for the purposes set
~~~~~~	Notary Public
Matthew Jar	mes Whitters Date
~~~~~~	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	}}
County of	ss: }}
	day of 2004, before me, personally appeared Matthew James eved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the st forth.
	Notary Public
~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/04

Page 3 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Deborah Ann Young	Date
	EDGMENT
State of Mesachusetts }	
County of Michigan ss:	
On the Zivit day of Spritmber 2004, before Young proved to me through satisfactory evidence.	ence of identity which was
to be the person whose name is a document, and acknowledged that she execute purposes set forth.	signed on the preceding or attached red the same, of her own free will and for the
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Notary Public
Padmalaha S. Reddy Padmalatha S. Reddy	09/02/04 Date
ACKNOWL	<u>EDGMENT</u>
State of Massachusetts }  County of Middlesex }	
document, and acknowledged that she execut	ence of identity which was MA Drivers signed on the preceding or attached ted the same, of her own free will <del>and for the</del>
purposes set forth.	KERRY A. D'OVIDIO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 18, 2009
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Keny (USO V)  Notary Public

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/04

Page 4 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Beatriz M. C	Carreno		Date
~~~~~		ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
State of County of		} ss: }	
	_ to be the person wand acknowledged t	satisfactory evid vhose name is si	re me, personally appeared Beatriz M. ence of identity which was igned on the preceding or attached d the same, of her own free will and for the
~~~~~~	.~~~~~~~~~~~	-~~~~~	Notary Public
NY_Main 4448	316_1		

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/04

Page 5 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

#### **Assignment of Invention**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Mary Collins

Residence: 54 Rathbun Road, Natick, Massachusetts 01760

Citizenship: U.S.A.

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Matthew James Whitters

Residence: 14 Brenton Wood Road, Hudson, Massachusetts 01749

Citizenship: U.S.A.

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Deborah Ann Young

Residence: 39 Nelson Road, Melrose, Massachusetts 02176

Citizenship: U.S.A.

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Padmalatha S. Reddy

Residence: 127 Mylod Street, Walpole, Massachusetts 02081

Citizenship: U.S.A.

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Beatriz M. Carreno

Residence: 37 Nash Road, Acton, Massachusetts 01720

Citizenship: U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth 5 Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/04

Page 1 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## GITR LIGAND AND GITR LIGAND-RELATED MOLECULES AND ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any: Ethan Menahem Shevach, Rebecca Suzanne McHugh, Michael Chapman Byrne and Geoffrey Laurence Stephens

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 10/853,032 filed on: May 24, 2004

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

the date of filing and application number of said U.S. application when known, to be inserted above, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/04

Page 2 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE. ACKNOWLEDGMENT County of On the 25 day of Fuguet 2004, before me, personally appeared Mary Collins proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was MA littures. to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that she executed the same, of her own free will and for the purposes set forth. **Notary Public** Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008 **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** State of County of On the  $\partial J$  day of  $\partial \mathcal{V} \in \mathcal{T}$  2004, before me, personally appeared Matthew James Whitters proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was I related to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetti My Commission Expires 10/31/2008 Page 3 of 5 Assignment of Invention

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all

**PATENT** 

Non-Provisional Application

REEL: 015801 FRAME: 0388

Hebouh an Young 8/25/04
Deboran Ann Young Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of
document, and acknowledged that she executed the same, of her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008
Padmalatha S. Reddy Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of
County of}
On the day of 2004, before me, personally appeared Padmalatha S. Reddy proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached
document, and acknowledged that she executed the same, of her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Assignment Non-Provisional. dot-Rev~2/04

Page 4 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

_	Beatriz M. Carreno Date
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
r	State of Musich selfs  Ss:  County of Mygus 7 2004, before me, personally appeared Beatriz M.  Carreno proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was
	Davle M. Gaete Notary Public
	Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008

**REEL: 015801 FRAME: 0390** 

#### **Assignment of Invention**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Michael Chapman Byrne

Residence: 34 Hyslop Road, Brookline, Massachusetts 02445

Citizenship: U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth 5 Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/04

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## GITR LIGAND AND GITR LIGAND-RELATED MOLECULES AND ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any: MARY Collins, Ethan Menahem Shevach, Rebecca Suzanne McHugh, Matthew James Whitters, Deborah Ann Young, Padmalatha S. Reddy, Geoffrey Laurence Stephens, and Beatriz M. Carreno

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 10/853,032 filed on May 24, 2004

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

the date of filing and application number of said U.S. application when known, to be inserted above, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/04

Page 2 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Michael Chayaman Byrne 8/24/04
Michael Chapman Byrne Date
arminger his term of a constant from their styra server to di
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of Manichusetts }  County of World   Ss:  On the 24 day of August 2004, before me, personally appeared Michael Chapman Byrne proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was Manage churches document, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.
My Competition Garris: 3-21-08

NY\_Main 444867\_1

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/04

**RECORDED: 09/20/2004** 

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application